2024 DUEL IN THE DESERT Player Waiver & Release of All Claims & Assumption of Risk

I, the parent or legal guardian of the below named participant, hereby give my approval to this child's participation in the Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament and its activities. I voluntarily assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation in the Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament. and I hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament, Sozo Sports of Central Washington, the Yakima Valley Sports Commission, Yakima Valley Tourism, Yakima Valley Lacrosse, the City of Yakima, their officers, board members, heirs, assigns, administrators, personal representatives and executors, firms, corporations, businesses, and past and present employees, owners, agents, shareholders, volunteers, administrators, sponsors, supervisors, participants, county, and state governments, and all sponsors, their representatives and successors and others persons, for any claim arising or of an injury to my/our child and from any and all claims, causes of actions, obligations, lawsuits, charges, complaints, contracts, controversies, covenants, agreements, promises, damages, costs, expenses, responsibilities, of whatsoever kind, nature or description, whether, direct or indirect, in law or in equity, in contract or in tort, or otherwise, whether known or unknown, from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of or connected with my child or ward's participation in this event. This release and hold harmless extends to all claims of every kind or nature whatsoever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown. I have read and fully understand the above important information warning of risk, assumption of risk and wavier and release of claims. The Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament is committed to conducting its event in a safe manner, and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The Duel In The Desert continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participants' safety. I do hereby fully release and forever discharge the Duel In The Desert from any and all claims for injuries, damages or loss that my child or ward may have or which may accrue to me or my and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with these programs/activities. I do hereby grant full permission to the Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament to use my minor child or ward's photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, or other records of me or my likeness from this event for any purpose. I consent to the foregoing and grant permission for him/her to participate in the Duel In The Desert Lacrosse Tournament.

_____ I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, assumption of risk and waiver and release of all claims. ***PLEASE INITIAL

Child Name (Printed)

Parent or Legal Guardian (Printed)

Parent or Legal Guardian (Signed)

Date

Team

Grade Level

Please submit this completed waiver form by Friday, April 12, 2024 Via Email — shannon@yakimasports.org

OR